गणित्र सदन / Computer Centre विश्वभारती / Visva-Bharati Tile/Date 12-2-20

Dated: 12.02.2020

VISVA-BARATI SANTINIKETAN

Aca./R-6.3/ 156 /2019-20

Dr. Poulami Jana Principal Investigator DST Project Integrated Science Education & Research Centur Department of Siksha-Bhavana Visva-Bharaty, Santiniketan

Subject: Approval for recommendation of the Selection Committee for engagement of 01 (one) Lab Assistant under DST project. of Integrated Science Education and Research Centre, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati.

This is to inform you, that the proposal for administrative approval of the recommendation of the selection committee held on 19/11/2019 for appointment of 01 (one) Lab Assistant for approval in the said project has been approved by the Competent Authority.

Details are given below

SI. No.	Name of the post	Candidate appeared	Name of the selected candidate with address	Waiting list	Remarks
1.	Lab Assistant	01 (Two)	Mr. Sajal Ghosh, ,.	Nil	
	Assistant		Vill+Po-Gochhati, P.SDaspur DistPaschim Mednipur Pin- 721148		

Mr.Sajal Ghosh may be appointed as Lab Assistanton Rs. 14,000/- per month and HRA as per university rules for the project period..

> Sd/-Joint Registrar (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Adhyaksha, Siksha-Bhayana, Visva-Bharati
- The Head, Department of Siksha-Bhavana, V.B.
 The Finance Officer, Visva-Bharati
- 4. The Joint Registrar, (Accounts), Visva-Bharati
- 5. The Internal Audit Officer, Visva-Bharati
- 6. University Webmaster to upload it in the University Website
 - 7. Guard file

Visva-Bharati y